BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

In the Matter of the Application of Union)	
Electric Company d/b/a Ameren Missouri)	EF-2022-
for an Order Authorizing the Issue and Sale)	
of Additional Long-Term Indebtedness.)	

60-DAY NOTICE

COMES NOW Union Electric Company d/b/a Ameren Missouri ("Ameren Missouri" or "Company") and, pursuant to 20 CSR 4240-4.017(1), gives notice that it intends to file an application for permission and authority to issue and sell additional long-term indebtedness. The issues likely to be before the Missouri Public Service Commission ("Commission") include the Company's fulfillment of the applicable application requirements pursuant to 20 CSR 4240-2.060, 20 CSR 4240-10.125, and the Commission's *Order Approving Application* effective May 12, 2021, in File No. EF-2021-0176, which established certain additional conditions in the Company's subsequent requests for financing authority. Ameren Missouri has not had any communication with the Office of the Commission (as defined in 20 CSR 4240-4.015(10)) within the last 90 days respecting the request in this new specific request.

Respectfully Submitted,

/s/ Jermaine Grubbs
Jermaine Grubbs, #68970
Corporate Counsel
1901 Chouteau Avenue, MC 1310
P.O. Box 66149
St. Louis, MO 63166-6149
(314) 554-3533 (phone)
(314) 554-4014 (facsimile)
AmerenMOservice@ameren.com

ATTORNEY FOR UNION ELECTRIC COMPANY d/b/a AMEREN MISSOURI

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned certifies that true and correct copies of the foregoing have been e-mailed or mailed, via first-class United States Mail, postage pre-paid, to the service list of record this December 20, 2021.

General Counsel's Office Missouri Public Service Commission P.O. Box 360 200 Madison Street, Suite 800 Jefferson City, Missouri 65102 gencounsel@psc.mo.gov Office of the Public Counsel P.O. Box 2230 200 Madison Street, Suite 650 Jefferson City, MO 65102-2230 opcservice@ded.mo.gov

Is Jermaine GrubbsJermaine Grubbs